Major Foundation and Corporate Contributions Registry

4th Quarter 2010
Donor

Rules-Based Medicine
Bristol-Myers Squibb Company
Bristol-Myers Squibb Company
Forest Laboratories

Lundbeck Inc.

Corcept Therapeutics

Allsup, Inc.

AstraZeneca

Angelini Labopharm

Sunovion

Eli Lilly & Company

Otsuka America Pharmaceutical, Inc
Together Rx Access

AstraZeneca

AstraZeneca

Eli Lilly & Company

Value Options

AstraZeneca
Ortho-Mcneil-Janssen Pharma, Inc
Ortho-Mcneil-Janssen Pharma, Inc
Pfizer

United Biosource Corporation
Allsup, Inc.

Magellan Health Services

Purpose

Inspiring Hope Through Research Event

NAMI Family to Family Education Program

Campaign for a Better Tomorrow

NAMI Training & Technical Assistance Initiative

Inspiring Hope Through Research Event
Inspiring Hope Through Research Event
Inspiring Hope Through Research Event
Corporate Supporter Membership
Corporate Supporter Membership
Schizophrenia Resources

NAMI Provider Education Program
Inspiring Hope Through Research Event
Advertising

NAMI Consumer Education Programs
Campaign for a Better Tomorrow
Inspiring Hope Through Research Event
Annual Convention

NAMI Issues Exchange

Campaign for a Better Tomorrow

NAMI Basics Education Program
Multi-Cultural Action Center

Unrestricted contribution

NAMI HelpLine

NAMI Family to Family/VA Outreach

Amount

$7,500
$62,500
$150,000
$75,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$50,000
$35,000
$25,000
$40,000
$25,000
$11,200
$250,000
$250,000
$25,000
$11,875
$20,000
$130,000
$95,000
$25,000
$10,000
$25,000

$30,000



Merck
Merck
Eli Lilly & Company
Forest Laboratories
Pfizer

Novartis

Schizophrenia Resource Initiative

"First Break" Program

Corporate Supporter Membership
Corporate Supporter Membership
Inspiring Hope Through Research Event

Inspiring Hope Through Research Event

$25,000
$25,000
$75,000
$35,000
$50,000

$10,000

$1,603,075



