## **Major Foundation and Corporate Contributions Registry**

## 4th Quarter 2010

4th Quarter 2010 Donor	Purpose	Amount
Rules-Based Medicine	Inspiring Hope Through Research Event	\$7,500
Bristol-Myers Squibb Company	NAMI Family to Family Education Program	\$62,500
Bristol-Myers Squibb Company	Campaign for a Better Tomorrow	\$150,000
Forest Laboratories	NAMI Training & Technical Assistance Initiative	\$75,000
Lundbeck Inc.	Inspiring Hope Through Research Event	\$10,000
Corcept Therapeutics	Inspiring Hope Through Research Event	\$10,000
Allsup, Inc.	Inspiring Hope Through Research Event	\$10,000
AstraZeneca	Corporate Supporter Membership	\$50,000
Angelini Labopharm	Corporate Supporter Membership	\$35,000
Sunovion	Schizophrenia Resources	\$25,000
Eli Lilly & Company	NAMI Provider Education Program	\$40,000
Otsuka America Pharmaceutical, Inc	Inspiring Hope Through Research Event	\$25,000
Together Rx Access	Advertising	\$11,200
AstraZeneca	NAMI Consumer Education Programs	\$250,000
AstraZeneca	Campaign for a Better Tomorrow	\$250,000
Eli Lilly & Company	Inspiring Hope Through Research Event	\$25,000
Value Options	Annual Convention	\$11,875
AstraZeneca	NAMI Issues Exchange	\$20,000
Ortho-Mcneil-Janssen Pharma, Inc	Campaign for a Better Tomorrow	\$130,000
Ortho-Mcneil-Janssen Pharma, Inc	NAMI Basics Education Program	\$95,000
Pfizer	Multi-Cultural Action Center	\$25,000
United Biosource Corporation	Unrestricted contribution	\$10,000
Allsup, Inc.	NAMI HelpLine	\$25,000
Magellan Health Services	NAMI Family to Family/VA Outreach	\$30,000

Merck	Schizophrenia Resource Initiative	\$25,000
Merck	"First Break" Program	\$25,000
Eli Lilly & Company	Corporate Supporter Membership	\$75,000
Forest Laboratories	Corporate Supporter Membership	\$35,000
Pfizer	Inspiring Hope Through Research Event	\$50,000
Novartis	Inspiring Hope Through Research Event	\$10,000
		\$1,603,075